handling, and use of fireworks are prohibited.  Amended as follows: 

Delete Exceptions 2 and 4.   

Section 5601.2.4., Financial Responsibility.  The permittee shall furnish a 
bond or insurance in an amount deemed adequate by the board of city 
commissioners, but not less than two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) per individual or one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) per 
occurrence, conditioned for the payment of all potential damages which 
may be caused either to a person or persons or to property by reason of 
the permitted display, and arising from any act of the permittee, its agents,

[...]

Must be licensed as a journeyman HVAC installer by a 

reciprocal jurisdiction or licensing agency   

3. For purposes of calculating hours of work service as an apprentice 
HVAC installer, an applicant who has graduated from an accredited trade school, 
and who has taken at least one thousand twenty (1,020) hours of instruction in 
HVAC or pipe fitting at such school, is entitled to receive work hour credit for 
course hours of instruction by multiplying the course hours by a factor, which 
factor is dependent upon the grade achieved by the applicant for the course.

[...]

project under the direct supervision of a master HVAC installer. 

4-10-10 Fees. The fees imposed under this Section are as follows: 

1. Class A master HVAC installer certification: 

Application fee of thirty five ($35.00) dollars 

Annual fee of one hundred twenty five ($125.00) dollars 

2. Class B Journeyman HVAC installer certification 
Application fee of thirty five ($35.00) dollars 
Annual fee of seventy five ($75.00) dollars 

3. Class C Apprentice HVAC installer certification 

Application fee of fifteen ($15.00) dollars